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GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 1899

THE LAND ACQUSITION ACT

(Cap. 295)

DONDORI-OL KALOU-NJAMBINI ROAD

INTENTION TO ACQUIRE

IN ACCORDANCEto section 6 (2) of the Land Acquisition Act, the Commissioner of Lands give notice that the Governmentintends to acquire

the followingland for the construction of Dondori-Ol kalou-Njambini Road.

Nyandarua/Olkalou Salient:

SCHEDULE

 

Plot No. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired
in Ha.

 

. Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/700

Nyandarua/OiKalou Salient/701

Nyandarua/O]Kalou Salient/702

Nyandarua/OIKalou Salient/703

Nyandarua/OIKalou Salient/707

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/603
Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/602
Nyandarua/O]Kalou Salient/601
Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/955

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/728
Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/625

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/2250

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient//525

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salien/588

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salient/773

Nyandarna/OlKalou Salient/774

Nyandarua/OlKalou Salienv/15

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient:

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/6

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/2999

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1284
Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1285

LR 3777/113
Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/970 —
Nyandarva/Ndemi Salient/S01

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/849

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/690

Symon Karibu Ngure
Isaac Irungu Reuben
Samuel Mugi Murathi

Peter Njuguna Mbugua
Joseph Clement Ndungu Kiragu

Peter Nduati, Wakabi

Jeremiah Muhuhu Mbuthia
Joseph MugweGikuri
B. P. Moses Ngugi Mwangi

Simon Nganga Mwangi
Joseph Mugwe Gikwi

Simon Nganga Waruingi
Settlement Fund Trustees

_ Settlement Fund Trustees

James Mwangi Ngetha

Joram Mwangi Muriuki
Elijah Mwangi Kagai

Grace Mumbi Waithaka

Francis M. Ngigi

Settlement Fund Trustees

Settlement Fund Trustees

Felicita Wairimu Macharia

Jacinta Wangai Wanjama

0.014
0.0074
0.0074
0.0071
0.0085
0.0202
0.0318
0.0058
0.0297
0.001

0.0071
0.037

0.3718
0.2065
0.0135
0.0357
0.0026

1.6963
0.2486
0.2353
0.0942
0.0388
0.1665
0.5098
0.1484
0.0161



   

WHET 8 CARIES ES

~ SCHEDULY--—(Contd.)

 

 

2nd March, 2c:
 

 

Area ta be Acquired

 

105 .Kiama Ndirangu

Plot No. Registered Owner
in Ha.

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/972 Gladys Wanjiku Rimuu u.2Zlu4

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1366 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.6056

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/862 John AngeloKibet 0.1202

Nyandarua/Wanjohi: oe

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/ 1565 Morris Munjuga Kirika 0.1225

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/2999 0.0193

‘Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1931 0.1831
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/5 14 Naftali Kamau Kamondo 0.0314

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/5 13 Paul Gitau Watini 0.0536

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/512 John Ngure Kimani 0.0961
N yandarua/Wanjohi/5 11 Samuel Ngure Kimani 0.0238
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1415 -Mary Mwihaki Kigwa & 0.1194

, Peter Kamau Kigwa

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1414 Peter Kamau Kigwa 0.0012

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/362 Jane Thitu-Kimani 0.0062
_Nyandarua/Wanjohi/997 Henry Macharia Kweri 0.0061
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/998 Peter Njuguna Gatama 0.0037

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/999 Grace Wangari Ndungu 0.0063

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/759 Mwangi Kariuki Muriu 0.0021

- Nyandarua/Wanjohi/540 Beth Muthoni Gachoka 0.0916

Nyandarua/Malewa.

Nyandarua/Malewa/192 Macharia Mwangi 0.026
Nyandarua/Malewa/636 David T. Mwaura - 0.0291
Nyandarua/Malewa/405 Karuga Githura 0.0021

Nyandarua/Malewa/404 Nancy Wambui Gitonga 0.0125

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Township: 0.0146

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Township John Kamau Njuguna 0.0203

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Township Town Council of Ol Kalou , 0.1296

Nyandarua/Kipipiri:

Nyandarua /Kipipiri/309 Macharia Mwangi ~ 0.0376
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/S5 1 John Waitathu Mwangi 0.0146
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/608 Joseph Karuga Maina 0.1987
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/3257 John Kamau Karanja 0.061
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/25 The diocese of Nyeri Trustees 0.7783

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/699 Joel Wainaina Ndungu 0.0057
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/130 Paul Muigai Kanyotu 0.015
Nyandarna/Kipipiri/1527 Peter Kamau Kuria 0.0342

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1188 Lucy Wambui Macharia 0.00069

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/169 Martha Muchiri 0.0046
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/168 Michael Ndonga Macua 0.0565

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/904 John Wainaina Gikumbo 0.0565

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/190 Kamau Kimunyu 0.2989
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1 760 Naomi Nyokabi Kamau 0.2195

Nyandarua/Kipipir/696 Patrick Wangonya Kirungu 0.0112

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/744 Josephat Mwania Kamau 0.0086

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1784 Samuel Kimani Murira 0.039

Nyandarua/Kipipin/1589 Isaac Karanja Kariuki 0.01544
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/58 | Julius Nganga Kamau 0.0599

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/3084 Naomi Wanjiku Gutu 0.0366

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/790 George Kamau Kariuki 0.0106

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/789 Francis Sain 0.0102
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/428 Mbari Thuo 0.24

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/686 Joseph Njenga Gathingo 0.0431
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/805 Paul Macharia Kihumba

George Kamau Kariuki

Samuel Mwaura Ngochi as trustees of Jitegemee Self Help Group 0.0625

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/806 Paul Macharia Kihumba

George Kamau Kariuki
Samuel Mwaura Ngochias trustees of Jitegemee Self Help Group 0.0289

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2021 Karanja Mathinji Muhia 0.0596

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2317 Pau! Macharia Mukundi 0.0235
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2020 Karanja Mathinji Muhia 0.0225
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1528 Francis Sain G. Kamau 0.0104

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/694 The Church Commissioners for Kenya 0.0037

Mawingo:

358 Josephat Marigi Mwathi 0.0272
359 Samuel Mbuthia Guandani 0.0252
1877 James Kimani Kanene 0.0347
205 Elias Mburu Gathuru 0.1819

9.2259
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SCHEDULE---(Contd.)

Plot No Registered Owner Area to be Acquired
~ in Ha.

246 ; George Gatheru Karora 0.3133
1052 - George Gatheru Karora 0.2618
1051 Joseph Gachau Nganga 0.013
1049 : Joseph Gachau Nganga 0.0244
1048 Diocese of Nyeri Registered Trustees 0.0622
208 . Settlement Fund Trustees , 0.1525

1086 Kariuki Karanja 0.0006
1107 John Njau Mungai 0.0086
1183 Patrick Nguburi Karwenji 8.0116
1884 Michael Mwangi Ndegwa 0.0245
1885 : Nganga Muchiri Kiremo 0.0324
1886 : Samuel Mwangi Gitau _ 0.0633
675 Daudi Mugo Njuguna . 0.001
676 Daudi Mugo Njuguna 0.0331
677 Daudi Mugo Njuguna 0.0598
151 Joseph Kihagi Kuria 0.1106
253 Samuel Mbugua Kamau ' 0.439

948 Hannah Nyokabi Mwaniki 0.019

Nyandarua/Mkungi:

1389 . Isaac Mburu Kahuro 0.2153

1385 John Njoroge Mathenge 0.355
1920 : 0.0272
1921 : 0.0124

1922 ‘ . 9.0119

1923 0.0102
1515 0.0294

1224 . Albert Nderitu Taiti 9.0029

1225 Charles Rigu Ngatia 9.0017

1226 Irungu Murugu 0.0009
1232 Jacinta Waithira Mwangi 0.0005

123] Irungu Murugu 0.0008

1229 Irungu Murugu ~ 9.0043
1228 : Irungu Murugu 0.006
126 Hanna Gathoni Kariuki 0.0452
721 , Daniel Nganga 0.0132
736 David Kungu Kiiru - 0.0274
128 Settlement Fund Trustees: ‘ 0.0381
129 : Settlement Fund Trustees ; 0.032
130 : John Chege Rugia 0.0166

1237 Elijah Maina Mungunu _ : 0.004
1236 Samuel Mukundi Mungunu 0.0024
1235- . Martha Wangari Mungunu 0.0008
480 Samuel Kanyake Nganga 0.0003
479 John Kamau Njuguna 0.0003

478 Charles Njuguna Mungai 0.0003
477 Laban Kamondo Mbugua 9.0002

476 John Kibe Njoroge 0.0002
475 Geoffrty Mathenge Mbuthia 0.0002
474 Nyandarua County Council 0.0002
473 Joseph Muriithi Muthiga 0.0001

472 : Joseph Njoroge Nyadhala 0.0001

471 John Nyoike Nganga 0.0001
122 Macharia Kamau © 0.0327 -
2763 Grace Muthoni Waweru 0.0368
2764 - Bernard Kibanya Waweru 0.0038
2765 . , Grace Muthoni Waweru 0.0046
2766 / Francis Mureithi Wawern 0.0073
307 . Mukungu Wainaina Mukungu 0.1189
1342 Reuben Gikonyo Njuguna 0.0714
142 Mukomeri. Wanjuki Ngekenya | 1.6627
176 . : Settlement Fund Trustees 0.4342
2703 : > 0.0296
1596 Simon Karanja Mbugua 0.0153
1597 David Kigwa Njoroge 0.0314
1598 Karanja Mbatha Karanja . 0.0135
1594 . Karanja Mbatha Karanja 0.0371.

28 / Mathenge Kariuki : , ; 0.1188
1059 Mburu Muchuku Kuria , 0.0022
2743 Dedan Kimani Gituhu 0.0049
156 . . Kabuke Njoroge 0.0252
6 John Peter Kinuthia : 1.0662
556 James Gatheru Ngigi 0.0722

298 . : Samima Investiments Limited 0.4123
557 Joseph Kinyanjui Njoroge . 0.0178
239 Njuguna Gitahi Nyamaundu 0.345
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SCHEDULE—-(Contd.)

 

Plot No. . Registered Owner Area to be Acqui id
a fe.

794 Humphrey Huruko Njau 0.1059

897 Humphrey Huruko 0.011

896 Humphrey Huruko 0.011

794 0.011

895 Joseph Ndumbu Maina 0.011

359 P.C.E.A. Church Nyandarua Parish, Ndunyu Njeru 0.045

546 ThePresbyterian Foundation 0.0025
1067 . Presbyterian Foundation : 0.0092

2669 : Nicholas Gachunga Kangethe 0.0095

2670 Guuru Muiruri 0.0374

2671 Guuru Muiruri 0.0384
2672 Guuru Muiruri 0.0275
2673 Charles Ndungu Kabira 0.0603

2674 Joseph Maina Ngure . 0.0603

2675 , Kariuki Gathanu Kaguyu 0.0535 -

2676 ‘ John Mwangi Macharia : 0.0371

2677 Robert K. Mwangi 0.024

2668 Nicholas Gachunga Kangethe 0.0089

1052 Livingstone Ndungu Waithaka . , 0.0318

355 , Elizabeth Wambui Mwangi 0.1359

354 Tabitha Muthoni Mwangi 0.2793

Nyandarua/Nandarasi:

247 Guurn Muiruri 0.0108
229 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.2303

Nyandarua/Kitiri:

491 Muraguri Giichi 0.0051

547 Mbugua Nijenga Kinuthia : 0.0956

399 Settlement Fund Trustees : 0.0905

3212 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.233
3211 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.0592
3213 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.1076
3214 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia
3215 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3216 : Virginia Wanjiru Mworia .
3217 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia
3218 : Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3219 : ; Virginia Wanjiru Mworia
3208 Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0027

3207 . Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0135

3206 Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0042

548 Paul Kiugu Gichuki . 0.0194
1286 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge . 0.2056

1287 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
1288 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge

1289 : : Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
1290 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
$28 Josephine Mugo Wairimu 0.1713

437 / Josephine Mugo Wairimu 0.1498

1014 * ~ Samuel Njoroge Muigai , 0.0313

1013 Virginia Wanja Thiongo _ . 0.0059
791 . Dafydd Njoroge Muya : . 0.0117

792 Daniel Mbugua Muriuki 0.0228

Ayud Njoroge Kuria as trustees .

793 Duncan Mathenge Wanguya 0.0163
Keren Wanjiku Kuria

794 Samuel Ndungu Kuria 0.0146

795 Dominic Kiarie Kaggia 0.016
796 James Thiogo Muturi - 0.17
797 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge. 0.0168
798 Peter Maina Wanjiku 0.0171
799 Gathua Maina Mukora 0.0172

800 . Daniel Mbugua Muriuki 0.017

Ayub Njoroge Kuria 7

. Keren Wanjiku Njoroge .
801 Naomi Waitherero Kibebe 0.0166
802 an John Mwatha Nijihia 0.017
803 — , Joseph Njuguna Kibebe 0.0161
304 Peter Muya Njuguna 0.0151

x Stephen Mwaura Muriuki /

805 Peter Kariuki Kimemia / 0.0138
806 a Daniel Mbugua Muriuki . 0.0209

Ayub Njoroge Kuria :
Keren Wanjiku Njoroge

2317 . 0.0605

 



 

COths |
 

 

Plot No. : Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

 
 

 

in Ha.

1301 Mwangi Kuria 0.0008
1302 David Chege Njoroge 0.0114

2031 Priscilla Wairimu Kungu 0.014

2032 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0145

_ 2033 - Silvano Ngari Karani , 0.0226

2034 Silvano Ngari Karani 319

568 Silnand Ngari Karani 0.0852
569 Silnand Ngari Karani ~ 0.095
3821 , Peter Ndungu Mwangi 0.0108

Joseph Mburu Mihango

Benson Kuria Kairu
Njuguna Mutura Mwangi :

3834 Peter Ndungu Mwangi 0.1131

3833 Ann Wangari Karagu . 0.0202

: Samuel Kariuki Mutahi
3832 Paul Gicharu Gitau : 0.0142

3831 Paul Gicharu Gitau 0.0082
3830 Paul Gicharu Gitau 0.0023
3835. Regina Mwangi- 0.0165
3836 ~ Regina Mwangi 0.0221

3837 . Regina Mwangi 0.0281
3838 , Regina Mwangi 0.0342
3839 Edward Gichuki Ndegwa 0.0403
3840 Edward Gichuki Ndegwa 0.0446

3841 John Nganga Gikima 0.0448

Priscilla Njeri Gikima :
3842 Benson Kuria Kairu 0.0445
3843 Simon Karanja Githua 0.0398
3844 Joseph Mutura Mwangi 0.034

3845 Paul Ndungu Mungai oO . / ‘ 0.0282

3846 . Paul Ndungu Mungai 0.0225
3847 Joseph Mburu Mihango : 0.0167

3848 Joseph Mburu Mihango 0.0109
3849 Milka Njeri Kamau 0.0242
1345 Jane Njeri Ichangai 0.5073
1347 Paul Ngunyu Kanyi 0.0656

9921/1 0.114
2013 ; -Eliud Karanja Njoroge 0.1392

. 2014 . James Kihara Gathuru : 0.0255

2015 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0054

2016 Samuel Mburu Mwangi 0.0126

2012 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0217

2017 Mwaniki Kariuki Wangere 0.0093
2018 . . 0.0327
3983 Waweru Kanyi Muraya 0.0075

3982 Daniel Ngari Gikonyo 0.0153
2020 Jeremy Chege Gikonyo 0.0154
2021 Elijah Kihara Gikonyo 0.016
2022 Zakayo Gikonyo 0.017
2023 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0205
2024 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0191
2025 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0222
2026 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0173
2027 : William Chege Mwangi 0.0137

2028 Ester Nyokabi Karanja 0.0145

2029 Euncie Wanjiru Muraria 0.0161

2030 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0029

19 Mwangi Ichangai 0.018

18 Nderitu Mbaria Wambugu ‘ 0.323

440 , Henry Kimani Muiruri ; 0.19
912 Maria Wambui Wangaru . . 0.022

911 Francis Wangaru Kahiga 0.003

441 Henry Kimani Muiruri 0.49
3660 / Waithaka Mutundu Waithaka 0.5717

Nyandarua/Muruaki:

3352 Waweru Kahiga Waweru 0.0078
3353 / Michael Watitau Mwaniki 0.0073
4460 Michael Kariuki Gachuhi 0.0011
4459 Benson Kega Munga 0.0179
4458 : Benson Kega Munga 0.0228

4457 Benson Kega Munga 0.0128
4456 : Benson Kega Munga : 0.1241.

4845 : So 0.0008
4846 0.0938 °
97. . . John Karuga Hezron Mwangi 0.9215
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SCHEDULE—(Contd.)

Fiat No. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired
in Ha.

1653 Dominic Gitau Kahugu 0.0783

209 Veronica Nduta Kiururi 0.0367

895 John Gituria Njoroge 0.0007

896 Kihara Mukuha Muchini 0.0007

589 Abraham Kariuki Mbatia 0.0676

588 Ezekiel Mbatia Thuo. 0.0499

465 David Kariuki Irara 0.0548

69 Hezekiah Watata Gatuha 0.0362

649 Samson Muruthi Wainaina 0.0055

John Karanja Wainaina
1453 . 0.0795
523 Nganga Kariuki Nganga 0.0429

$22 Samuel Maingi 0.0312

Esther Karura Maingi

1455 0.0061
65 David Kamoto Nduati 0.0064
189 John Kimata Kiriri 0.1836
1916 John Kimata Kiniri 0.0102
1915 Joseph Njane Karuma 0.0289

1914 Joseph Njane Karuma 0.0331

1913 Julius Ngigi Njogu 0.0079

1912 Henry Mbugua Kiarie 0.0083

99 John Kiguru Maingi 0.0056
209 Veornica Nduta Kiururi 0.0367

Nyandarua/Tulanga:

1373 Daniel Henry Gathua 0.0659
196 Stanley Nderitu 0.0499
491 Peter Chege Njaga 0.0303

492 Joseph Njuguna 0.0527
1406 Eustase Ngunyi Hiuhu 0.1161

165 Peter Kinuthia Njuguna - 0.1545

199 David Kamau Kariuki 0.1617

189 Kanyiri Kiogi 0.1836

517 Ndegwa Chege 0.1358

4845 Mary Waithira Kungu 0.1281

4846 Mary Waithira Kungu 0.0594

4847 Paul Mungai Mwangi 0.0519
761 George Thuita Kanyara 0.1359

762 Moses Ngure Kanyara 0.0519

763 Peter Gacahu Mwichigi 0.0515

4021 RachaelWairimu Kariuki 0.0879
4020 Mary Wanjiru Kariuki 0.0713
4019 Ruth Njambi Karijuki 0.0555

1312 Jane Wangui Maingi 0.0905

194 Wilson Mwangi Kamau 0.0657

1374 Daniel Henry Gathua 0.0501

2109 Simeon Joseph Gathogo 0.0046

666 James Karanja Mwangi 0.3201

780 race Nyambura Gitoru 0.0244

781 Josphat Muchiri Njoroge 0.0251

782 Josphat Muchiri Njoroge 0.0213
783 James Wainaina Njoroge 0.032

784 Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0285
785 . Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0285
786 Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0233
4314 David Karanja Mwaura . 0.5054

851 Wanjahi Mirithia 0.6268
1283 Stanley Nganga Maina 0.1005

171 Micah Gathinga Kanyinga 0.15
8499/4 0.0523
8499/5 0.0193
8499/6 0.0025
8499/7 0.032
8499/8 0.049
8499/9 0.0577
8499/19 0.0302
8499/20 0.0311
8499/11 0.0573
8499/21 0.017

0.0265

8499/22 0.017
8499/13 0.0355
8499/14 0.0414

0.0151
0.00728499/24
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Plot No. Registered Owner

8499/16
469 Settlement Fund Trustees

1103 Anglican Church of Kenya

$20) Samuel Mwangi Njenge

749 Bidan Macharia

138 Muchai Ndanjeru Rugiri
4619 Jonah Njenga Gichuhi

4620 Jonah Njenga Gichuhi

3077 Joseph Mwangi Gacheru

3076 Samuel Baita Manguga

3075 Joseph Mwangi Gacheru

80 Naftali Chege Muhia

476 Settlement Fund Trustees
§339 Wamioro Kahari Kiunjuri

635 Good Shepherds Parish
1427 John Mwangi Kariuki

1428 Raphael Edmund K.

2156 FrancisMukuha Wanjaga

2157 Beth Waruguru Kariuki
2158 Mary MuthoniGithaiga
2159 Chege Kihara Kariuki
1300 George Mwangi Thuo

644 Aidah Wambui
476 Settlement Fund Trustees
636 Samuel Njguna Njanu
634 Jesee Kanutu Gichuhi

1066 Geffrey Njuguna Gachwe

633 Muhia Nganga Muigai

1065 Muia Nganga Muigai

152% Joseph Ngoyo Gatimu

139] John Wairegi Mungai
896 Naomi Wanjiku Irungu

897 Ronald Bono Gathitu

858 Samuel Mwangi Bono

859

2499 Ronald Gathitu Bona

31 Peter Irungu Gikwa

1206 Joseph Kamunye Gicheru

1207 Kesia Wanjiku Gicheru

857
864 Ruth Wanjiku Phalasi

Jane Wanjiru Bono

903 Hannah Wanjiru Ndungu

434 Onesmus Waititu Thumbi
496 Samuel Mwagi A. Kariuki

5148
S147

5375 Emest Gakure Mwangi

5374 Benson Mwangi Bono
826 David Kamau Waweru

904 Peter Kamau Mungai

1007 Kamau Mwega Kihiko

1008 Kamau Mwega Kihiko

1009 Kamau Mwega Kihiko

1O1O John Mwangi Gatuku

Mary Wangui Gatuku

{Os Regina Wothaya Kimani

1O12 Kamau Mwega Kihiko

1013 Geoffrey Maina Mwangi

Old Onesmus Karuma Waithumbi |

Mary Mwikali Waitnumbi

1015 Joel Manjari Dounglas

1016 John Mukundi Gitau
1017 William Mwangi Mbugua
1018 Kamau MwegaKihiko

1019 Stephen Kamau Kirunga
627 Kamau Mwega Kihiko

59) ’ Kamau Mwega Kihiko
8) Joséph Mwangi Kihiko

i Mwangi Muthana

1106 Allan Njinju

1105 Samuel Njenga Mwangi

1104 Chrsitine Mugure Mwangi
5146

894 Joseph Bono Mugwe

895 Benson Mwangi Bono’

0.0016
0.0862
0.1696
0.0005
0.0004
0.0335
0.4825
0.241

0.1708
0.0763
0.0751
0.5239
0.1545
0.3237

0.1352
0.2185
0.262

0.1351
0.0377
0.016

0.0251
0.0763
0.0893
0.1545
0.0044
0.0162
0.012

0.1171
0.0119
0.0157

- 90,0015
0.0049
0.005}
0.0138
0.0442
0.0226
0.1456
0.1039
0.0111
0.0335
0.0347

0.0457
0.0465
0.0375
0.0208
0.0217
0.0189
0.0143
0.0177
0.049

0.0502
0.016

0.0116
0.0096,

0.0108
0.0106
0.0103
0.0099

0.0097
0.0093
0.0091
0.0091
0.009

0.1416 -
0.0539
0.7871
0.4739
0.0568
0.0194
0.0034
0.0065
0.0189
0.0007

 



 

 

 

Piot No. ugistered Owner Area to be Acquired

in Ha.

James Kuria Phares

5086 Jarnes Mutura Njuguna 0.0013

$085 Francis Mirora Karanja 0.0039

Nyandarua/Njambini:

3925 Reah Wangui Nyenjeri 0.0572
3928 Peter Maina Mburu 0.0284

5531 0.0708
3530 0.1217
838 Mary Wamaitha Kiiru 0.3229
977 Keziah Nyambura Maina 04

976 Gad Githengu Mungai 0.1142

3488, Gladys Njeru Gatimu 0.0353
1980 Joseph Kuria Kangonga 0.0094

1981 Paul Mugo Kangonga 0.021!
1982 Wambui Mukono Kangonga 0.0123
1292 John Kungu Burugo 0.5217
1714 Teresiah Wangui Njogu 0.1735
891 1/2 0.0113

1713 Teresiah Wangui Njogu 0.0158
6092 Midland Limited 0.2198
3669 Joseph Gitu Gathiru 0.0388
558 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0362
959 Elizabeth Wanjiru Gachwe 0.8414
567 Magret Njeri Gaithuma 0.0683
1880 David Muthua Kibugi 0.0094
1979 Joseph Kariuki Kangonga 0.0261
1058 Johnah Kariha Gacheru 0.0042
4620 Charles Gichuki Nduhiu 0.0219

4619 Samuel Kirathi Kangonga 0.0465
1977 Peter Ngono Akriuki 0.1447
LR No:3488/11 0.0353

5333 , 0.0649

Olkalou Township:

76 Karanja Njoroge 0.0584
139 0.0324

55 Samson Gichohi Wanjogu 0.0101
56 Kariuki Njoroge 0.0093
59 Joseph Ngenga Muiruri 0.0088
60 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0078
63 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.007
64 0.0062

67 Karega Kinyanjui 0.0079
68 David Mwangi Weru 0.0047
69 Mwangi Gitundu ° 0.0035
70 - Njuguna Nganga 0.0077
48 Johnson Nganga Njoroge 0.0158
49 Margaret Wangechi Munga 0.0144
50 MwangiIrera Kanyi * 0.0146
31 Robert Njuguna Gitogo 0.0148
52 Mary Wanjiru Kamau 0.0152
33 Kariuki Mugwe 0.017
54 Stephen Kamau Kaguru 0.0242
323 Naomi Njeri Samuel 0.0418
329 Kamau Kimani Mugwuru 0.0118
330 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0109
331 Zackaria Njoroge Kamau 0.01

332 Ephantus Mwangi Kamau 0.0088
333 Maina Kimani 0.0062

334 Julius Kuria Kibuika 0.0065

Francis Ngure Kibuika
Joseph Miiri Kibuika

335 Joshua‘Kimani Kamicha 0.0071
336 Joseph Mwangi Kamau © 0.0061
337 Gioko Kanyugi Mwangi 0.005
338, Kabuti Kamau Kabuti 0.0042

339 Esteli Muthoni Muchiri 0.0053
340 Julius Njoroge Kagumo 0.0067
341 Peter Mwangi Kanyi 0.0065
342 Dancan Ndugire Kiruri 0.0046
343 _ Mary Wanjiru Nganga 0.005!
344 Sakayo Mugo Munga 0.0061
345 Eunice Wanjiru Njuguna 0.0069
346 Monica Njeri Gathiongo 0.0072
347 0.0066Tabitha Wamaitha Kariuki
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SCHEDULE—(Contd.)

Plot No. ‘Registered Owner ~ Area to be Acquired
in Ha.

348 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0068

349 Muguru Mwangi Gathionu : 0.0067

350 Mugo Nganga 0.0067

John Mwangi Mugo Nduati :
Peter Njoroge Mugo
Anna Muturi Ngangaas trustees for Rahab Wairimu Kamau,Julia

Nyambura Kamunyu, Ruth Nyambura Negigi, Ruth Wanjiru Mugo

351 Jane Wanjiku Gitahi . : a 0.0065

352 Tabitha Wanjiku Njane : 0.0062

353 James Kariuki Nderitu ‘ 0.006

354 : Mwangi Mungara Mwangi 0.606

355 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0025

146 Stephen Gatundu Muiru © 0.0118

356 Peninah Wangui 0.0082

357 James Njoroge Kihatu 0.0072

358 . Sera Wangui Muigai 0.0083

359 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0094

14] Samson Mwenje Njoroge 0.0578

132 Francis Kamau Muchiri 0.0148

- 133 Evanson Gichimu Muchai 0.0052

134 Samuel Kimani Wanguru 0.0027

135 David Kimani Wangurn 0.0027

140 Beth Wangari Ngaruiya 0.0052

Dorcas Kabura ‘
Joseph Nyoro

~ Tazan Gitonga
Ruth Waithira

Moses Kinuthia
Jesse Muhia

Daniel Njururu
Peterson Kiarie

Olkalou Central: -

2008 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0236
2009 . David Mbugua Kinyanjui ° 0.0086

“2010 : Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.006

2011 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0051
2012 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0048

2013 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0052
2014 ; : Samson Kigera Kinogu / 0.0043
2015 Samson Kigera Kinogu 0.0039
2016 Samson Kigera Kinogu : 0.0036

2019 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0022

2007 . Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.9247

3498 . The Presbyterian Foundation 0.0068

3499 Gibson Gichoi Kingori . . 0.0143
2032 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi 0.0246

UpperGilgil:

99 Elijah Gatehi Kanyi 14

101 George Wambugu Kanuri 0.537

114 . , Wallace Wambugu Kanuri 0.1447
102 : Kimiti Wabugu 0.377
46 : Violet Mwihaki 0.823
103 Samwuel Gichugi “ 0.192

104 Eunice Njeri Ndungu 0,066
318 Simon James Chege 0.167

319 Amos Macharia Mbuthia 0.1

490 * The Church Commissioners For Kenya- St Peters Uhuru Church 0.81

399 The Church Commissioners For Kenya- St Peters Uhuru Church 0.0791

212 , P.C.E.A. Uhuru Church _ ,0.0007
127 Kahigu Primary School 0.0094

392 Henry Magu Kahigu “0.425

68 Highlands Plant Limited 0.028

69 Kingori Kibe (Deceased) 0.321

47 Elijah Gatehi Kanyi 0.14

Silanga:

136 Isiah Chira Muchwe : 0.0017

38 Joseph Gatimu 0.3635

49 . Kimani 0.0068
39 Kimani - 0.7026
40 , Francis Warui Kinyanjui . 0.0149
385 ’ ACK Church, Silanga 0.0134
35 Peter Chege Kamau . 0.3901
386 Silanga Secondary School 0.0515
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Plot No. Registered Owner

387 Deb Silanga Primary School

26 Isaac Ngugi
110 George Mwangi Mugo

109 John Maina Wanjohi

27 Jonathan Gathogo

17 Frendrick Gikonyo

448 Lucy Njeri Kariuki

10 S. Daniel Njoge

160 Josephat Chege Njogi

269 Paul Njagi Ngangu

16 Macharia Mucwe

268 Jacob Muniu Njuguna

301 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna .

300 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna

299 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna
298 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna

297
296
184 Samuel Nganga
241 Elizabeth Wangui Githinji

242 Allan Kinganga

295 Eunice Wanbui Kariuki

294 Peter Nduati Nunwa

293 Monicah Nyambura

292 Joseph Ngige Njoroge

243 Esther Njeri Mbugwa

291 Jane Kagiri Ngugi
456 Kenneth Kimani Nyoike

457 Raphael Nderitu

458 Peter :

Nyandarua/Olkalou South:

75 Wanjiku Muriu

74 Mwaniki Kibaki Macharia
55 Joseph Ngari Warutere

17 Asphah Gatonye
1824 Charles Njogu Mwangi

13 David Chege Njoroge
8 Gilbert Chege Njoroge

144 Jackson Mwangi Kamau

Nyandarua/Olkalou Central:

Jeremiah Thaa Mwangi

3498

3499
25 Settlement Fund Trustees
2017 Samson Kigera Kinogu

Dundori Township:

72 County Council of Nakuru

231 David Gitahi Theuri

230 John Gichuki Nderitu
225 Edwin Kabue Mungai

223 John Kiarie Mbugua

252 Egada Njoki Kabuki

251 Peter Wambuke Ndakanga

16b Monica W. Njoroge

89a .

89b
90 Samuel K. Mwangi

Patrick Muchoki
45 E. Gachangi Murithi
172 Simon Njoroge Muchem

171 Simon Njoroge Mucherm

170 Joseph Githiga Mwaura

169 Kanu Youth Wingers
166 Mathew Kiago Ngunjiri

164 Mary Wambui Gitahi
162 Miriam Gathoni

Jané Wangechi
160 Francis Kibanya Koe
159 H. C. Ruto

David Mwaura Mwangi
110 James Muturi Gatharia
108 Peris Wairimu Kaberi

106 Mary Wangari Mwaniki

  

0.0341

0.0854

0.7637

0.4798

0.0042

0.0848

0.0913
0.126

0.0678
0.1014

0.3397

0.3508

0.1806

0.4302

0.1428
0.066

0.0691

0.0241

0.0004
0.024

0.1093

0.0401

0.0379
0.0679

0.0779

0.0017

0.0937

0.0106

0.0159

0.00005

0.6246

0.1983

0.3663

0.3979.

0.1448

0.2312

0.4839

0.0147

0.0269

0.0068
0.0143

0.0036

0.0071

0.0021
0.0007
0.0124
0.0198
0.0166
0.0044
0.0015
0.0057
0.0101
0.041

0.0088

0.0244
0.0112

0.0076
* 0,006

~ 0.0077
0.0062

0.008
0.0117

0.0069

0.0179

0.0025
0.012

0.0031
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Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

 

in Ha,

105 Peter W. Karugu 0.003

104 Ndukui Gitachiu 0.0024

244 Joseph K. Kago 0.0003

244a 0.0056
243 Paul Kamau Thuku 0.0077

242 Sammy M. Warui 0.0084

241 Rufus N. Njoroge 0.0087
240 Njuguna Macharia 0.0127

412 Police Station 0.031

253 Ndungu M. Njau 0.0009

Nyandarua/Gilgil West:

44 Jacinta Wanjira Karanja 0.0077
576 Daniel Mwangi Ndung’u 0.0175

575 Elizabeth Njeri Kabutiru 0.0531

574 Naomi Njeri Kabuthi 0.0097
572 Elizabeth Njeri Kabutiru 0.0399

571 Samuel Mwangi Ndungu 0.0219
569 Naomi Njeri Kabutiru 0.0136

592 Milka Njoki Ndung’u 0.0208

604 0.1038
40 Macharia Njuguna 0.1281

L.R No.1034 0.4692

Nyandarua/Melagini:

375 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0052
2470 0.0123
2035 Jeremiah Mwangi Kamau 0.0837

188 Kezia Njambi Muriu 0.0819

113 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0238

114 Esther Wanjuhi Kamore 0.0049
189 Monica Wanjiru Waititu 0.1658
190 Erastus Chege Maina 0.1063

460 Stephen Kuria Njoroge 0.0166

461 James Maingi Thiongo 0.0399
1412 ‘ . Dominic Mbugua Murai 0.0788
100 Paul King’u Mbugua 0.0434

929 Amos Ngotho Kariuki 0.02

930 George Mbugua Njonjo 0.2226 .

2515 Karanja Wainaina ‘ 0.0078

‘ Paul Kariuki

93) Negugi Ngoya Ngethe 0.0988

927 Florence Wanjiku Gichuhi 0.0041

928 Emest Kariuki Jesee 0.0022

927 0.0047
1680 0.0435
1679 Ngugi Kanyua Wairuika 0.0838

504 Ndung’u Njoroge 0.0039

1678 Ngugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0375

1677 Negugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0428

1676 Ngugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0714
1675 Edward Njogu Ngugi 0.0102

502 Maria Wangari Wainaina 0.0033
610 Miriam Wangui Thiong’o 0.1358
611 Florence Nyangaru Thiong’o 0.0577
242 Michael Kariuki Mwangi 0.33
1281 Joseph Ngugi Kimani 0.1281

241 Michael Charagu Mungai 0.1102

240 Michael Kiarie Nderi 0.2214

226 Joseph Kamau Gathu 0.016

239 Lucy Wambui Mbugua 0.188)

225 Peter Wambuke Ndakanga 0.0383
746 Waiharo Ngang’a Munga 0.0284

2437 Kamoro Chege Nduga 0.0929

747 Moses Munga Mbiyu 0.0216

Nvandarua/Ngorika:

1346 Josphat Waithaka 0.3037
414 .Peter Ngotho Thuku 0.0441

415 James Maina Kariuki 0.0122

 

Plans ofthe affected land may be inspected during office hours atthe office of the Commissioner of Lands, Ardhi House room 305, Ist Ngong

Avenue, Nairobi or at Lands office, Nyahururu.
J.M. OKUNGU,

Commissioner ofLands.



SAZETTE NOTICE NO. 1900

 

HAGASCETE

THE LAND ACQUSITVION ACT

(Cap. 295)

DONDORI-OL KALOU-NJAMBINI ROAD

INQUIRY

2nd March, 2007
ce 

IN PURSUANCEofsection 9 (1) of the Land Acquisition Act, the Commissioner of Lands gives notice that inquiries for the hearing of claims to
compensation by people interested in the land required for the construction of Dondori—Ol Kalou-Njambini Roadshall be held at 9.30 a.m.at the
following places:

On Tuesday, 5th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Ol Kalou

Nyandarua/Ol kalou Salient:

SCHEDULE |

 

Plot No. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

in Ha.

 

Nyandarva/Ol Kalou Salient/700

Nyandarua/Oi Kalou Salient/701
Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/702

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/703

Nyandarua/Ol! Kalou Salient/707

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/603

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Salient/602

Nyandarua/Oi Kalou Salient/601

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Salient/955

Nyandarua/O1! Kalou Salient/728

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/625

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Salient/2250
Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient//525

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Salient/588

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/773

Nyandarua/Oi Kalou Salient/774

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Salient/15

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient:

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/6

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/2999

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1284

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1285

LR 3777/113
Nyandarua/N demi Salient/970

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/S01
Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/849

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/690

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/972

Nyandarua/Ndemi Salient/1366

Nyandarua/Ndemi Saiient/862

Nyandarua/Wanjohi:

. Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1565
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/2999

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1931
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/514

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/513

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/512

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/S11

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1415

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/1414

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/362
Nyandarua/Wanjohi/997

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/998

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/999

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/759

Nyandarua/Wanjohi/540

Nyandarua/Malewa:

Nyandarua/Malewa/192

Nyandarua/Malewa/636
Nyandarua/Malewa/405

Nyandarua/Malewa/404

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou Township:

Symon Karibu Ngure
Isaac Irungu Reuben

Samuel Mugi Murathi

Peter Njuguna Mbugua
Joseph Clement Ndungu Kiragu

Peter Nduati Wakabi

Jeremiah Muhuhu Mbuthia
Joseph MugweGikuri

B. P. Moses Ngugi Mwangi

Simon Nganga Mwangi ~
Joseph Mugwe Gikwi

Simon Nganga Waruingi

Settlement Fund Trustees

Settlement Fund Trustees

James Mwangi Ngetha

Joram Mwangi Muriuki

Elijah Mwangi Kagai

' Grace Mumbi Waithaka

Francis M. Ngigi

Settlement Fund Trustees

Settlement Fund Trustees
Felicita Wairimu Macharia

Jacinta Wangai Wanjama

Gladys Wanjiku Rimuti

Settlement Fund Trustees

John Angelo Kibet

Morris Munjuga Kirika

Naftali Kamau Kamondo

Paul Gitau Watini

John Ngure Kimani

Samuel Ngure Kimani
Mary Mwihaki Kigwa &
Peter Kamau Kigwa

Peter Kamau Kigwa

Jane Thitu Kimani
Henry Macharia Kweri

Peter Njuguna Gatama
Grace Wangari Ndungu

Mwangi Kariuki Muriu
Beth Muthoni Gachoka

Macharia Mwangi

David T. Mwaura -

Karuga Githura

Nancy Wambui Gitonga

0.0044

0.0074
0.0074

0.0071

0.0085
0.0202

0.0318

0.0058

0.0297

0.001

0.0071

0.037

0.3718

0.2065
0.0135

0.0357

0.0026

0.2353

1.6963

0.2486

0.2353

0.0942

0.0388
0.1665

0.5098.
0.1484

0.0161
0.2104

0.6056

0.1202

0.1225
0.0193
0.1831
0.0314
0.0536
0.0961
0.0238
0.1194

0.0012
0.0062
0.0061

“0.0037
0.0063
0.0021
0.0916

0.026
0.0291
0.0021 °
0.0125
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SCHEDULE—(Contd.)

 

1515

Plot No. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired
in Ha. .

Nyandarua/Olt Kalou Township John Kamau Njuguna 0.0203

Nyandarua/Ol!Katou Township Town Council of O1 Kalou 0.129€

On Wednesday, 6th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Miharati

Nyandarua/Kipipiri:

.Nyandarua /Kipipiri/309 MachariaMwangi 0.0376

Nyandarua /Kipipiri/S 1 John Waitathu Mwangi 0.0146

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/608 Joseph Karuga Maina 0.1987
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/3257 John Kamau Karanja 0.061
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/25 The diocese of Nyeri Trustees : 0.7783

Nyandarua/Kipipir/699 Joel Wainaina Ndungu 0.0057

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/130 Paul Muigai Kanyotu © 0,015
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1527 Peter‘Kamau Kuria 0.0342

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1 188 Lucy Wambui Macharia 0.00069
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/169 Martha Muchiri 0.0046

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/168 Michael Ndonga Macua 0.0565
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/904 Joh Wainaina Gikumbo , 0.0565

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/190 Kamau Kimunyu 0.2989

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1760 Naomi Nyokabi Kamau / 0.2195

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/696 Patrick Wangonya Kirungu _ 0.0112

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/744 Josephat Mwania Kamau “0.0086
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1784 Samuel Kimani Murira 0.039
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/1589 Isaac Karanja Kariuki 0.01544

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/58 1 Julius Nganga Kamau 0.0599 ~
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/3084 Naomi Wanjiku Gutu 0.0366

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/790 George Kamau Kariuki 0.0106

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/789 Francis Sain 0,0102
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/428 Mbari Thuo : 0.24
Nyandarua/Kipipir/686 Joseph Njenga Gathingo 0.0431

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/8 05 Paul Macharia Kihumba
George Kamau Kariuki

Samuel Mwaura N gochias trustees of Jitegemee Self Help Group 0.0625

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/806 Paul Macharia Kihumba

George Kamau Kariuki

Samuel Mwaura Ngochiastrustees of Jitegemee Self Help Group 0.0289

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2021 Karanja Mathinji Muhia 0.0596
Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2317 Paul Macharia Mukundi 0.0235

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/2020 Karanja Mathinji Muhia : 0.0225

Nyanddrua/Kipipiri/1528 Francis Sain G. Kamau , . 0.0104

Nyandarua/Kipipiri/694 The Church.Commissioners for Kenya 0.0037

Mawingo:

358 Josephat Marigi Mwathi 0.0272
359 Samuel Mbuthia Guandani 0.0252
1877 James Kimani Kanene - 0.0347

205 Elias Mburu Gathuru 0.1819
105 Kiama Ndirangu . 0.2259
246 George Gatheru Karora 0.3133

1052 George Gatheru Karora . 0.2618

1051 Joseph Gachau Nganga : 0.013
1049 Joseph Gachau Nganga 0.0244
1048 Diocese of Nyeri Registered Trustees 0.0622
208 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.1525
1086 Kariuki Karanja 0.0006
1107 John njau Mungai a 0.0086

1183 Patrick Nguburi Karwenji  ~ 0.0116

1884 Michael Mwangi Ndegwa 0.0245

1885 Nganga Muchiri Kiremo : / 0.0324
1886 Samuel Mwangi Gitau 0.0633

675 Daudi mugo Njuguna 0.001
676 ‘Daudi Mugo Njuguna 0.0331
677 Daudi Mugo Njuguna 0.0598

15} Joseph Kihagi Kuria ; : 0.1106

253 Samuel Mbugua Kamau : 0.439
948 Hannah Nyokabi Mwaniki 0.019

On Thursday, 7th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, North Kinangop

Nyandarua/Mkungi:

1389 Isaac Mburu Kahuro 0.2153
1385 John Njoroge Mathenge 0.355
1920 0.0272
1921 0.0124
1922 0.0119
1923 . 0.0102

0.0294
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Met No. .. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

in Ha,

1224 Albert Nderitu Taiti 0.0029

1225 Charlies Rigu Ngatia 0.0017

1226 irungu Murugu 0.0009

1232 Jacinta Waithira Mwangi 0.0005

1231 Irungu Murugu 0.0008

1229 Trungu Murugu 0.0043

1228 Irungu Murugu 0.006

126 Hanna Gathoni Kariuki 0.0452

721 Daniel Nganga 0.0132

736 David Kungu Kiiru 0.0274

128 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0381 .

129 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.032 “
130 John Chege Rugia 0.0166

1237 Elijah Maina Mungunu 0.004

1236 Samuel Mukundi Mungunu 0.0024

1235 Martha Wangari Mungunu 0.0008

480 Samuel Kanyake Nganga 0.0003

479 John Kamau Njuguna 0.0003

478 Charles Njuguna Mungai 0.0003

477 Laban Kamondo Mbugua 0.0002

476 John Kibe Njoroge 0.0002

475 Geoffrey Mathenge Mbuthia 0.0002

474 Nyandarua County Council 0.0002

473 Joseph Muriithi Muthiga 0.0001
472 Joseph Njoroge Nyadhala 0.0001

47) John Nyoike Nganga 0.0001

122 Macharia Kamau 0.0327

2763 Grace Muthoni Waweru 0.0368

2764 Bernard Kibanya Waweru 0.0038

2765 Grace Muthoni Waweru 0.0046

2766 Francis Mureitht Waweru 0.0073

307 Mukungu Wainaina Mukungu 0.1189

1342 Reuben Gikonyo Njuguna 0.0714

142 Mukomeri Wanjuki Ngekenya 1.6627

176 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.4342

2703 0.0296

1596 Simon Karanja Mbugua 0.0153
1597 David Kigwa Njoroge 0.0314

1598 Karanja Mbatha Karanja 0.0135
1594 Karanja Mbatha Karanja 0.0371

28 Mathenge Kariuki 0.1188

1059 Mburu Muchuku Kuria 0.0022

2743 Dedan Kimani Gituhu 0.0049
156 Kabuke Njoroge 0.0252

On Tuesday, 12th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, North Kinangop

6 ‘John Peter Kinuthia_ 1.0662
556 James Gatheru Ngigi 0.0722

298 SamimaInvestiments Ltd 0.4123

557 Joseph Kinyanjui Njoroge 0.0178
239 Njuguna Gitahi Nyamaundu 0.345

794 Humphrey Huruko Njau 0.1059

897 Humphrey Huruko 0.011

896 Humphrey Huruko 0.011

794 0.011
895 Joseph Ndumbu Maina 0.011

359 P.C.E.A. Church Nyandarua Parish, Ndunyu Njeru 0.045

546 The Presbyterian Foundation 0.0025

1067 Presbyterian Foundation 0.0092

2669 Nicholas Gachunga Kangethe 0.0095

2670 Guuru Muiruri 0.0374

2671 Guuru Muiruri 0.0384

2672 Guuru Muiruri 0.0275
2673 Charles Ndungu Kabira 0.0603

2674 Joseph Maina Ngure 0.0603
2675 Kariuki Gathanu Kaguyu 0.0535

2676 John Mwangi Macharia 0.0371

2677 Robert K. Mwangi . 0.024

2668 Nicholas Gachunga Kangethe 0.0089
1052 Livingstone Ndungu Waithaka . 0.0318
355 Elizabeth Wambui Mwangi 0.1359
354 Tabitha Muthoni Mwangi 0.2793

Nyandarua/Nandarasi:

247 Guuru Muiruri 0.0108
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Area to be Acquired

 

Plot No. Registered Owner
in Ha.

229, Settlement Fund Trustees 0.2303

Nyandarua/Kitiri:

491 Muraguri Giichi . 0.0051

547 Mbugua Njenga Kinuthia 0.0956

399 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0905

3212 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.233

3211 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.0592

3213 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3214 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3215 : Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3216 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia
3217 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia 0.1076

3218 : Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3219 Virginia Wanjiru Mworia

3208 Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0027
3207 Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0135
3206 Virginia Wairimu Mworia 0.0042
548 Paul Kiugu Gichuki 0.0194

1286 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
1287 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge :

1288 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge 0.2056

1289 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
1290 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
528 Josephine Mugo Wairimu 0.1713

437 Josephine Mugo Wairimu 0.1498

1014 : Samuel Njoroge Muigai 0.0313

1013 Virginia Wanja Thiongo 0.0059

On Wednesday, 13th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, North Kinangop

791 Dafydd Njoroge Muya 0.0117

792 Daniel Mbugua Muriuki
Ayud Njoroge Kuria as trustees 0.0228

793 Duncan Mathenge Wanguya : 0.0163
Keren Wanjiku Kuria :

794 Samuel Ndungu Kuria , : 0.0146

795 Dominic Kiarie Kaggia 0.016
796 James Thiogo Muturi 0.17

797 Keren Wanjiku Njoroge . 0.0168

798 Peter Maina Wanjiku 0.0171

799 ‘ Gathua Maina Mukora 0.0172

800 Daniel Mbugua Muriuki
Ayub Njoroge Kuria 0.017

Keren Wanjiku Njoroge

801 Naomi Waitherero Kibebe 0.0166

~802 . John Mwatha Njibia 0.017

803 Joseph Njuguna Kibebe “ 0.0161
804 Peter Muya Njuguna 0.0151

Stephen Mwaura Muriuki

805 Peter Kariuki Kimemia 0.0138

806 Daniel Mbugua Muriuki
Ayub Njoroge Kuria 0.0209

Keren Wanjiku Njoroge
2317 / 0.0605
1301 Mwangi Kuria : 0.0008

1302 David Chege Njoroge 0.0114

2031 Priscilla Wairimu Kungu 0.014
2032 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0145

2033 Silvano Ngari Karani : 0.0226
2034 Silvano Ngari Karani , 319
568 . Silnand Ngari Karani 0.0852

569 Silnand Ngari Karani 0.095

3821 Peter Ndungu Mwangi 0.0108
Joseph Mburu Mihango :
Benson Kuria ‘Kairu

Njuguna Mutura Mwangi

3834 Peter Ndungu Mwangi . 0.1131

3833 Ann Wangari Karagu 0.0202
Samuel Kariuki Mutahi

3832 Paul Gicharu Gitau 0.0142
3831 Paul Gicharu Gitau 0.0082
3830 Paul Gicharu Gitau 9.0023

3835 . Regina Mwangi 0.0165

3836 Regina Mwangi 0.0221

3837 Regina Mwangi : 0.0281



Flot No.

  
SCHEDULE---(Covtid.}

Registered Owner

Zod March, 27 0

Area to be Acquired

 

in Ha.

3838 Regina Mwangi 0.0342

3839 Edward Gichuki Ndegwa 0.0403
3840 Edward Gichuki Ndegwa 0.0446
3841 John Nganga Gikima 0.0448

Priscilla Njeri Gikima

3842 Benson Kuria Kairu 0.0445
3843 Simon Karanja Githua 0.0398
3844 Joseph Mutura Mwangi 0.034

3845 Paul Ndungu Mungai 0.0282

3846 Paul Ndungu Mungai 0.0225

3847 Joseph Mburu Mihango 0.0167
3848 Joseph Mburu Mihango 0.0109

On Thursday, 14th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, North Kinangop

3849 Milka Njeri Kamau 0.0242

1345 Jane Njeri Ichangai 0.5073

1347 Paul Ngunyu Kanyi 0.0656
9921/1 : 0.114
2013 Eliud Karanja Njoroge 0.1392

2014 James Kihara Gathuru 0.0255

2015 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0054

2016 Samuel Mburu Mwangi 0.0126
2612 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0217

2017 Mwaniki Kariuki Wangere 0.0093
2018 : 0.0327
3983 Waweru Kanyi Muraya 0.0075
3982 Daniel Ngari Gikonyo 0.0153
2020 Jeremy Chege Gikonyo 0.0154

2021 Elijah Kihara Gikonyo 0.016
2022 Zakayo Gikonyo 0.017
202: Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0205
2024 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0191

2025 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0222

2026 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0173
2027 William Chege Mwangi 0.0137
2028 Ester Nyokabi Karanja 0.0145

2029 Euncie Wanjiru Muraria 0.0161
2030 Simon Gikonyo Muraria 0.0029
19 Mwangi Ichangai 0.018
18 Nderitu Mbaria Wambugu 0.323

440 Henry Kimani Muiruri 0.19

912 Maria Wambui Wangaru 0.022

911 Francis Wangaru Kahiga 0.003

44] Henry Kimani Muiruri 0.49

3660 Waithaka Mutundu Waithaka 0.5717

Nyandarua/Muruaki: .

3352 Waweru Kahiga Waweru 0.0078
3353 Michael Watitu Mwaniki 0.0073

4460 “ Michael Kariuki Gachuhi 0.0011

4459 Benson Kega Munga 0.0179
4458 Benson Kega Munga 0.0228
4457 Benson Kega Munga 0.0128
4456 Benson Kega Munga 0.1241
4345 0.0008
4846 0.0938
97 John Karuga Hezron Mwangi 0.9215
1653 Dominic Gitau Kahugu 0.0783
209 Veronica Nduta Kiururi 0.0367

895 John Gituria Njoroge 0.0007
896 Kihara Mukuba Muchiri 0.0007
589 Abraham Kariuki Mbatia 0.0676
588 Ezekiel Mbatia Thuo 0.0499
465 David Kariuki Irara 0.0548

69 Hezekiah Watata Gatuha 0.0362

649 Samson Muruthi Wainaina 0.0055
John Karanja Wainaina

1453 . 0.0795

523 Nganga Kariuki Nganga 0.0429
522 Samuel Maingi- 0.0312

Esther Karura Maingi
1455 . 0.0061

65 David Kamoto Nduati 9.0064
189 John Kimata Kiriri 0.1836

1916 John Kimata Kiriri 0.0102
1915 Joseph Njane Karuma 0.0289

. - nee



 

CoAPS THE KENYAGases oF
 

SCHEDULE--(C:

 

Registered Owner

 

Area to be Acquired

 

635 Good Shepherds Parish

Plot No.
in Ha.

1914 Joseph Njane Karuma ~ 0.0331
1913 Julius Ngigi Njogu 0.0079

1912 Henry MbuguaKiarie 0.0083
99 John Kiguru Maingi 0.0056
209 Veornica Nduta Kiururi 0.0367

OnFriday, 15th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Njambini

Nyandarua/Tulanga:

1373 Daniel Henry Gathua 0.0659

196 Stanley Nderitu 0.0499
491 Peter Chege Njaga 0.0303

492 Joseph Njuguna 0.0527

1406 Eustase Ngunyi Hiuhu 0.1161

165 Peter Kinuthia Njuguna 0.1545
199 David Kamau Kariuki 0.1617

189 Kanyiri Kiogi 0.1836

517 Ndegwa Chege 0.1358

4845 Mary Waithira Kungu 0.1281

4846 Mary Waithira Kungu 0.0594

4847 Paul Mungai Mwangi- 0.0519
761 George Thuita Kanyara 0.1359

762 Moses Ngure Kanyara 0.0519

763 Peter Gacahu Mwichigi 0.0515

4021 Rachael Wairimu Kariuki 0.0879

4020 Mary Wanjiru Kariuki 0.0713
4019 Ruth Njambi Kariuki 0.0555

1312 Jane Wangui Maingi 0.0905
194 Wilson Mwangi Kamau 0.0657
1374 Daniel Henry Gathua 0.0501

2109 Simeon Joseph Gathogo 0.0046

666 James Karanja Mwangi 0.3201

780 Grace Nyambura Gitoru 0.0244

- 781 Josphat Muchiri Njoroge 0.0251

782 Josphat Muchiri Njoroge 0.0213
783 James Wainaina Njoroge 0.032

784 Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0285

785 Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0285
786 Joseph Gitoru Gitau 0.0233
4314 David Karanja Mwaura 0.5054

851 Wanjahi Mirithia 0.6268
1283 Stanley Nganga Maina 0.1005

171 Micah Gathinga Kanyinga 0.15
8499/4 . 0.0523
8499/5 0.0193
8499/6 0.0025
8499/7 0.032
8499/8 0.049
8499/9 0.0577
8499/19 0.0302
8499/20 0.0311 -
8499/11 0.0573
8499/21 0.017

0.0265

8499/22 0.017

8499/13 0.0355
8499/14 0.0414

0.0151
8499/24 0.0072
8499/16 0.0016
469 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0862

1103 Anglican Church of Kenya 0.1096
5201 Samuel Mwangi Njenge 0.0005
749 Bidan Macharia 0.0004

138 Muchai Ndanjeru Rugiri 0.0335
4619 Jonah Njenga Gichuhi 0.4825

4620 Jonah Njenga Gichuhi 0.241
3077 Joseph Mwangi Gacheru 0.1708

3076 - Samuel Baita Manguga 0.0763
OnSaturday, 16th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office,

Njambini

3075 Joseph Mwangi Gacheru 0.075

80 Naftali Chege Muhia 0.5239

476 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.1545

5339 Wamioro Kahari Kiunjuri 0.3237
0.1352



YEARS ve La Pay

SCHEDULE-—(Conid.) .
  

Plot No. Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

 

in Ha,

1427 John Mwangi Kariuki 0.2185
1428 Raphael Edmund K. 0.262

2156 Francis Mukuha Wanjaga 0.1351

2157 Beth Warnguru Kariuki 0.0377

2158 Mary Muthoni Githaiga 0.016

2159 Chege Kihara Kariuki 0.0251

1300 George Mwangi Thuo 0.0763
644 Aidah Wambui 0.0893
476. Settlement Fund Trustees 0.1545
636 Samuel Njguna Njanu 0.0044

634 Jesee Kanutu Gichuhi 0.0162
1066 Geffrey Njuguna Gachwe 0.012

633 Muhia Nganga Muigai OUT)

1065 Muia Nganga Muigai 0.0119
1521 Joseph Ngoyo Gatimu 0.0157

1391 John Wairegi Mungai 0.0015
896 Naomi Wanjiku Irungu 0.0049
897 Ronald Bono Gathitu 0.0051
858 Samuel Mwangi Bono 0.0138
859 0.0442

2499 Ronald Gathitu Bono 0.0226
31 Peter Irungu Gikwa 0.1456
1206 Joseph Kamunye Gicharu 0.1039

1207 Kesia Wanjiku Gicheru 0.0111
857 0.0335

864 Ruth Wanjiku Phalasi 0.0347

Jane Wanjiru Bono

903 Hannah Wanjiru Ndungu 0.0457
434 Onesmus Waititu Thumbi 0.0465
496 Samuel Mwagi A. Kariuki 0.0375

3148 0.0208
5147 0.0217

5375 Ernest Gakure Mwangi 0.0189
5374 Benson Mwangi Bono 0.0143
826 David Kamau Waweru 0.0177
904 Peter Kamau Mungai 0.049
1007 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.0502 -
1008 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.016

1009 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.0116
1010 John Mwangi Gatuku 0.0096

Mary Wangui Gatuku

1011 Regina Wothaya Kimani 0.0108
1012 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.0106
1013 Geoffrey Maina Mwangi 0.0103
1014 Onesmus Karuma Waithumbi 0.0099

Mary Mwikali Waithumbi

1015 Joel Manjari Dounglas 0.0097
1016 John Mukundi Gitau 0.0093

1017 ° William Mwangi Mbugua 0.0091
1018 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.0091

1019 Stephen Kamau Kirunga 0.009

627 Kamau Mwega Kihiko. 0.1416
599 Kamau Mwega Kihiko 0.0539
81 Joseph Mwangi Kihiko 0.7871

On Monday, 1 8th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Njambini .
{ Mwangi Muthana 0.4739
1106 Allan Njinju (0.0568
1105 Samuel Njenga Mwangi 0.0194

1104 Chrsitine Mugure Mwangi 0.0034

3146 00.0065
a Joseph Bono Mugwe O.01K9

895 Benson Mwangi Bono 0.0007

: James Kuria Phares
5086 James Mutura Njuguna (0.0013

3085 Francis Mirora Karanja 0.0039

Nyandarua/Njambini: ;

3925 Reah Wangui Nyenjeri 0.0572

3928 Peter Maina Mburu 0.0284
$531 0.0708
5530 0.1217

838 Mary Wamaitha Kiiru 0.3229

977 Keziah Nyambura Maina 04

976 ‘Gad Githengu Mungai 0.1142
3488 Gladys Njeru Gatimu- 0.0353

1980 Joseph Kuria Kangonga 0.0094
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SCHEDULE—(Contd.)
 

Area to be Acquired

 

 

Plat No. Registered Owner
in Ha,

1981 Paul Mugo Kangonga 0.0211

1982 Wambui Mukono Kangonga 0.0123

1292 John Kungu Burugo 0.5217
1714 Teresiah Wangui Njogu 0.1735

8911/2 , . 0.0113
1713 Teresiah Wangui Njogu 0.0158
6092 Midland Ltd. . 0.2198
3669 Joseph Gitu Gathiru : 0.0388

558 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0362

559 Elizabeth Wanjiru Gachwe 0.8414
567 Magret Njeri Gaithuma 0.0683
1880 David Muthua Kibugi 0.0094
1979 Joseph Kariuki Kangonga 0.0261
1058 Johnah Kariha Gacheru / 0.0042

4620 Charles Gichuki Nduhiu . ° 0.0219
4619 Samuel Kirathi Kangonga 0.0465

1977 Peter Ngono AKriuki 0.1447

LR No:3488/11 0.0353

5333 , 0.0649

OI Kalou Township:

On,Tuesday, 19th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Ol Kalou /

76 ‘ Karanja Njoroge 0.0584

139 0.0324
55 Samson Gichohi Wanjogu 0.0101

56 Kariuki Njoroge 0.0093

59 Joseph Ngenga Muiruri 0.0088

60 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0078

63 . Settlement Fund Trustees 0.007

64 0.0062
67 Karega Kinyanjui 0.0079

68 David Mwangi Weru 0.0047

69 MwangiGitundu - 0.0035

70 , Njuguna Nganga 0.0077

48 Johnson Nganga Njoroge : 0.0158

49 Margaret Wangechi Mynga 0.0144

50 Mwangi Irera Kanyi 0.0146

‘51 : Robert Njuguna Gitogo 0.0148

52 Mary Wanjiru Kamau . 0.0152

53 Kariuki Mugwe : 0.017
54 Stephen Kamau Kaguru 0.0242

323 Naomi Njeri Samuel 0.0418

329 Kamau Kimani Mugwuru 0.0118

330° . Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0109
331 Zackaria Njoroge Kamau 0.01

332 Ephantus Mwangi Kamau . 0.0088

333 Maina Kimani 0.0062
Julius Kuria Kibuika

334 Francis Ngure Kibuika 0.0065

/ Joseph Miiri Kibuika
335 Joshua Kimani Kamicha . 0.0071

336 . Joseph Mwangi Kamau 0.0061

337 Gioko Kanyugi Mwangi . 0.005

338 ~ Kabuti Kamau Kabuti 0.0042
339 Esteli Muthoni Muchiri 0.0053
340 Julius Njoroge Kagumo . 0.0067
34] : Peter Mwangi Kanyi : 0.0065
342 Dancan Ndugire Kiruri 0.0046

343 Mary Wanjiru Nganga 0.0051

344 Sakayo Mugo Munga 0.0061

345 Eunice Wanjiru Njuguna 0.0069

346 Monica njeri Gathiongo 0.0072

347 Tabitha Wamaitha Kariuki 0.0066
‘348 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0068

349 Muguru Mwangi Gathiomi 0.0067

350 Mugo Nganga ; 0.0067

. John Mwangi Mugo Nduati
Peter Njoroge Mugo

Anna Muturi Ngangaas trustees for Rahab Wairimu Kamau,Julia

Nyambura Kamunyu, Ruth Nyambura Ngigi, Ruth Wanjiru Mugo

351. Jane Wanjiku Gitahi 0.0065

352 , Tabitha Wanjiku Njane : 0.0062
353 James Kariuki Nderitu . . 0.006
354 Mwangi Mungara Mwangi 0.006

355 Settlement Fund Trustees - 0.0025



746
 

 

SCHEVULI-—+(Contd.)

 

abe Acquired

CTA Pfs,

 

0.0118
0.0082

0.0072

0.0083

0.0094

0.0578

0.0148
0.0052

0.0027

0.0027

0.0052

0.0236

0.0086
0.006

0.0051

0.0048

0.0052

0.0043

0.0039

0.0036

0.0022
0.9247

0.0068

0.0143

0.0246

1.4

0.537
0.1447

0.377

6.823

0.192

0.066

0.167

0.81

0.0791

0.0007

0.0094
0.425

0.028

0.321

0.14

0.0017
0.3635
0.0068
0.7026
0.0149
0.0134
0.3901
0.0515
0.0341
0.0854
0.7637
0.4798
9.0042
0.0848

- 0.0913
0.126

~ 0.0678

Plot No. Registered Owner Area i

146 Stephen Gatundu Muiru

356 Peninah Wangui

357 James Njoroge Kihatu

358 Sera Wangui Muigai

359 Settlement Fund Trustees

141 Samson Mwenje Njoroge

132 Francis Kamau Muchiri

132 Evanson Gichimu Muchai
134 Samuel Kimani Wanguru

135 David Kimani Wanguru

Beth Wangari Ngaruiya

Dorcas Kabura

Joseph Nyoro
140 Tazan Gitonga

Ruth Waithira

Moses Kinuthia

Jesse Muhia

Daniel Njururu

Peterson Kiarie

On Wednesday, 20th June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Ol Kalou

Ol kalou Central:

2008 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi

2009 David Mbugua Kinyanjui

2010 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi

2011 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi
2012 StephenNderitu Muchemi

2013 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi
2014 Samson Kigera Kinogu

2015. Samson Kigera Kinogu

2016 Samson Kigera Kinogu

2019 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi

2007 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi

3498 The Presbyterian Foudnation

3499 Gibson Gichoi Kingori

2032 Stephen Nderitu Muchemi

UpperGilgil:

99 Elijah Gatehi Kanyi
101 George Wambugu Kanuri

114 Wallace Wambugu Kanuri

102 Kimiti Wabugu

46 Violet Mwihaki

103 Samwuel Gichugi

104 Eunice Njeri Ndungu

318 Simon James Chege

319 Amos Macharia Mbuthia

490 The Church Commissioners For Kenya- St. Peters Uhuru Church
399 The Church Commissioners For Kenya- St. Peters Uhuru Church
212 PCEA Uhuru Church’
127 Kahigu Primary School

392 Henry Magu Kahigu

68 Highiands Plant Ltd

69 Kingori Kibe (Deceased)

47 Elijah Gatehi Kanyi ©

Silanga:

136 Isiah Chira Muchwe
38 Joseph Gatimu

49 Kimani
39 Kimani
40 Francis Warui Kinyanjui

385 Ack Church Silanga

35 Peter Chege Kamau

386 Silanga Secondary School

387 DEBSilanga Primary School
26 Isaac Ngugi
110 George Mwangi Mugo
109 John Maina Wanjohi

27 Jonathan Gathogo

17 Frendrick Gikonyo

448 Lucy Njeri Kariuki

10 S Daniel Njoge

160 Josephat Chege Njogi

269 Paul Njagi Ngangu 0.1014



 

 

Plot No.

oI KENYA (2%

 

 

_ SCHEDHLAS-- (Conted.)

 
Registered Cvvner

747

Area to be Acquired’

 

in Ha.

16 Macharia Mucwe 0.3397

268 Jacob Muniu Njuguna 0.3508
301 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna 0.1806

300 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna 0.4302

299 Godfrey Gachohi Njuguna 0.1428
298 Godfrey Gachchi Njuguna 0.066

297 0.0691
296 0.0241

184 Samuel Nganga 0.0004
24) Elizabeth Wangui Githinji 0.024
242 Allan Kinganga 0.1093

295 Eunice Wanbui Kariuki 0.0401

On Thursday, 21st June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Ol Kalou

294 : Peter Nduati Nunwa 0.0379

293 Monitah Nyambura 0.0679

292 Joseph Ngige Njoroge 0.0779

243 Esther Njeri Mbugwa 0.0017

291 Jane Kagiri Ngugi 0.0937

456 Kenneth Kimani Nyoike 0.0106
457 Raphael Nderitu 0.0159
458 Peter 0.00005

Nyandarua/Ol Kalou South:

75 Wanjiku Muriu 0.6246

74 Mwaniki Kibaki Macharia 0.1983
55 Joseph Ngari Warutere 0.3663

17 Asphah Gatonye 0.3979

1824 Charles Njogu Mwangi . 0.1448

13 David Chege Njoroge 0.2312

8 Gilbert Chege Njoroge 0.4839

144 - Jackson Mwangi Kamau 0.0147

Nyandarua/O! Kalou Central:

42 Jeremiah Thaa Mwangi 0.0269

3498 0.0068
3499 0.0143
25 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0036
2017 Samson Kigera Kinogu 0.0071

Dundori Township:

72 County Council of Nakuru 0.0021

231 David Gitahi Theuri 0.0007
230 John Gichuki Nderitu 0.0124

225 Edwin Kabue Mungai 0.0198

223 John Kiarie Mbugua 0.0166

252 Egada Njoki Kabuki 0.0044

251 Peter Wambuke Ndakanga 0.0015

16b Monica W. Njoroge 0.0057
89a 0.0101
89b 0.041
90 Samuel K. Mwangi 0.0088

Patrick Muchoki .

45 E. Gachangi Murithi 0.0244

172 Simon Njoroge Muchemi 0.0112
17) Simon Njoroge Muchemi 0.0076

170 Joseph Githiga Mwaura 0.006
169 Kanu Youth Wingers 0.0077
166 Mathew Kiago Negunjiri 0.0062
164 _Mary Wambui Gitahi 0.008

162 Miriam Gathoni 0.0117
Jane Wangechi

160 Francis Kibanya Koe 0.0069

159 © H. C. Ruto 0.0179
_ David Mwaura Mwangi

110 _ James Muturi Gatharia 0.0025
108 Peris Wairirnu Kaberi 0.012
106 Mary Wangari Mwaniki 0.0031
105 Peter W. Karugu 0.003

104 Ndukui Gitachiu 0.0024
244 Joseph K. Kago 0.0003

244a 0.0056
243 Paul Kamau Thuku 0.0077

242 Sammy M. Warui 0.0084
24) Rufus N. Njoroge 0.0087
240 Njuguna Macharia © 0.0127
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SCHEDULE. - (Contd.)
 

 

 

Ptot No. . Registered Owner Area to be Acquired

in Ha.eenn,

412, Police Station : 0.031
253 Ndungu M. Njau 0.0009

Nyandarua/Gilgil West: :

44 Jacinta Wanjiru Karanja 0.0077

576 Daniel Mwangi Ndung’u 0.0175
575 Elizabeth Njeri Kabutiru 0.0531
574 Naomi Njeri Kabuthi 0.0097
572 Elizabeth. Njeri Kabutiru 0.0399

On Friday, 22nd June, 2007 at D.O.s Office, Ol Kalou

571. Samuel Mwangi Ndungu : 0.0219

569 : Naomi Njeri Kabutiru 0.0136
592 Milka Njoki Ndung’u 0.0208

604 . : 0.1038
40 7 Macharia Njuguna 0.1281

L.R No.1034 , 0.4692

Nyandarua/Melagini:

375 Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0052

2470 : 0.0123
2035 Jeremiah Mwangi Kamau - 0.0837
188” Kezia Njambi Muriu 0.0819
113 . Settlement Fund Trustees 0.0238

114 Esther Wanjuhi Kamore : 0.0049
189 Monica Wanjiru Waititu 0.1658

190 Erastus Chege Maina . 0.1063
460 Stephen Kuria Njoroge 0.0166

461 James Maingi Thiongo 0.0399
1412 ° Dominic Mbugua Murai 0.0788
100 Paul King’?u Mbugua 0.0434
929 Amos Ngotho Kariuki 0.02
930 George Mbugua Njonjo 0.2226
2515 Karanja Wainaina . 0.0078

Paul Kariuki
931 Ngugi Ngoya Ngethe . 0.0988
927 Florence Wanjiku Gichuhi 0.0041
928 . Emest Kariuki Jesee . 0.0022
927 - . 0.0047
1680 , ) 0.0435
1679 Ngugi Kanyua Wairuika : 0.0838
504 Ndung’u Njoroge 0.0039

1678 Ngugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0375
1677 Ngugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0428
1676 Ngugi Kanyua Waituika 0.0714
1675 Edward Njogu Ngugi 0.0102
502 . Maria Wangari Wainaina 0.0033
610 . Miriam Wangui Thiong’o 0.1358
611 : . Florence Nyangaru Thiong’o ~ 0.0577
242 Michael Kariuki Mwangi 0.33

1281 Joseph Ngugi Kimani 0.1281
241 Michael Charagu Mungai ‘ 0.1102

240 / Michael Kiarie Nderi - 0.2214
226 : Joseph Kamau Gathu 0.016

239 Lucy Wambui Mbugua 0.1881
225 Peter Wambuke Ndakanga 0.0383
746 Waiharo Ngang’a Munga 0.0284
2437 Kamoro Chege Nduga : 0.0929
747 Moses Munga Mbiyu 0.0216

Nyandarua/Ngorika: .

- 1346 Josphat Waithaka 0.3037
414 Peter Ngotho Thuku ; 0.0441
415 James Maina Kariuki 0.0122

 

Every person whois interested in the affected land is required to deliver to me, notlater than the day of inquiry, a written claim to compensation.

J. M. OKUNGU,

Commissioner ofLands.
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